
Contact Purchase

André Schwolow
Project Purchasing Steel Assemblies

Phone: +49 5977 935 8638
andre.schwolow@krone.de

Felix Niehaus
Project Purchasing Steel Assemblies

Phone: +49 5977 935 73845
felix.niehaus@krone.de

Eugen Walz
Stamped & Pressed Parts, Machined 
Weldments, Sheet Metal Assemblies, 
Pipe Assemblies, Frame Structures, 
Flame and Saw Cuts

Phone: +49 5977 935 75977
eugen.walz@krone.de

Markus Löpker
Forged, Cast and Toothed Parts, 
Chains, Hitch Rings, Stands

Phone: +49 5977 935 71460
markus.loepker@krone.de

Norbert Berger
Assemblies, Raw Materials, Ball Be-
arings, Assembled Machines, Oils and 
Greases

Phone: +49 5977 935 321
norbert.berger@krone.de

Martin Schulte-
Laggenbeck
Team Leader Steel Assemblies, Global 
Sourcing, Assembled Machines and 
Systems

Phone: +49 5977 935 8401
martin.schulte-laggenbeck@krone.de

Alexander Ernst
Project Purchasing Steel Assemblies

Phone: +49 5977 935 818
alexander.ernst@krone.de

Torsten Post
Stamped & Pressed Parts, Machined 
Weldments, Sheet Metal Assemblies, 
Pipe Assemblies, Frame Structures, 
Modification Management

Phone: +49 5977 935 456
torsten.post@krone.de

Achim Orscheschek
Subcontracting, Prototypes, Laser-/
Laser-Bent Parts

Phone: +49 5977 935 8415
achim.orscheschek@krone.de

Dennis Reker
Head of Purchasing

Phone: +49 5977 935 424
dennis.reker@krone.de



Malena Becker
DIN and Standard Parts, Hydraulic 
Hoeses/Fittings, Gas Springs, Bowden/
Cables, Decals

Phone: +49 5977 935 73823
malena.becker@krone.de

Jan Hensen
Electrics/Electronics

Phone: +49 5977 935 73362
jan.hensen@krone.de

Jens Gero Will
Head of Purchasing Investments & 
Services

Phone: +49 5977 935 75527
JensGero.Will@krone.de

Alexander Schloss
Turned and Milled Parts, Wood, 
Hydraulic Cylinders, Springs and 
Spring Tines

Phone: +49 5977 935 8438
alexander.schloss@krone.de

Klaus Hackmann
Guard Assemblies, Plastics/Rubbers, 
Cabin, V-/Power Belts, Electronics

Phone: +49 5977 935 423
klaus.hackmann@krone.de

Steffen Osterhage
Axles, Wheels, Lubrication Systems, 
Blades, Motor Piping, Coolers

Phone: +49 5977 935 8613
steffen.osterhage@krone.de

Annika Geiger
Construction

Phone: +49 5977 935 202
annika.geiger@krone.de

Sebastian Schepers
Project Purchasing Steel Assemblies

Phone: +49 5977 935 13868
sebastian.schepers@krone.de

Raimund Winter
Hydraulics, Gearboxes, Drive shafts, 
Clutches

Phone: +49 5977 935 8470
raimund.winter@krone.de

Manuel Rakel
Electrics/Electronics

Phone: +49 5977 935 38173
manuel.rakel@krone.de

Contact Purchase



Nicole Streif
Automation Technology, Manufactu-
ring Technology, Surface Technology, 
Testing and Measurement Technology,  
External Rework & Painting, Disposal

Phone: +49 5977 935 73495
nicole.streif@krone.de

Alexandra Wolter
Fleet Management

Phone: +49 5977 935 38159
alexandra.wolter@krone.de

Jule Feldbusch
Crane Technology, Logistics and Wa-
rehouse Technology, Material Hand-
ling Equipment, Industrial Services, 
Packaging Material

Phone: +49 5977 935 38150
jule.feldbusch@krone.de

Henrike Lührmann
Services, Workwear, PPE, Facility 
Management, Catering, Postage & 
Parcel shipment

Phone: +49 5977 935 73385
henrike.luehrmann@krone.de

Pascal Grothus
Spare Parts, Tools Machining, Factory 
Equipment, Door Technology, Load 
Carriers

Phone: +49 5977 935 575
pascal.grothus@krone.de

Ludger Budde
Factory Equipment, Spare Parts, 
C-Parts

Phone: +49 5977 935 464
ludger.budde@krone.de
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